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Test Weight

59.9 - 59.0 $0.02
58.9 - 58.0 $0.04
57.9-57.0 $0.08
56.9 - 56.0 $0.12
55.9 - 55.0 $0.18
54.9 - 54.0 $0.26
53.9-53.0 $0.34
52.9-52.0 $0.42
51.9-51.0 $0.50
50.9 - 50.0 $0.60
49.9 -49.0 $0.70
48.9 - 48.0 $0.80
47.9-47.0 $1.00
46.9 - 46.0 $1.20
45,9 -45.0 $1.40

plus $.20 each
pound under 45

Total Damage

21-30 $0.06
3.1-40 $0.12
41-5.0 $0.16
51-6.0 $0.20
6.1-7.0 $0.24
7.1-8.0 $0.28
8.1-9.0 $0.32
9.1-10.0 $0.36

plus $.04 each
1% over 10

Vomitoxin

1.1-15 $0.05
1.6-2.0 $0.10
21-25 $0.15
26-3.0 $0.20
3.1-35 $0.25
3.6-4.0 $0.30

plus $.05 each
1/2% over 4

P.O. Box 380
Moundridge, KS 67107
620-345-3560
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HARD RED WHEAT DISCOUNT SCHEDULE
CANTON TERMINAL & SUMNER COUNTY

Moisture

13.51-13.75 $0.01
13.76 - 14.00 $0.02
14.01 - 14.25 $0.04
14.26 - 14.50 $0.07
14.51 - 14.75 $0.10
14.76 - 15.00 $0.13
15.01 - 15.25 $0.16
15.26 - 15.50 $0.19
15.51 - 15.75 $0.22
15.76 - 16.00 $0.25
16.01 - 16.25 $0.28
16.26 - 16.50 $0.31

plus $.03 each
1/4 over 16.5%

Shrunken & Broken

3.1-4.0 $0.01
41-5.0 $0.02
51-6.0 $0.03
6.1-7.0 $0.05
7.1-8.0 $0.07
8.1-9.0 $0.09
9.1-10.0 $0.11

plus $.02 each
1% over 10

Foreign Material

0.5-0.7
0.8-1.0
1.1-13
14-20
21-25
26-3.0
3.1-35
3.6-4.0

$0.02
$0.03
$0.04
$0.06
$0.08
$0.10
$0.12
$0.14

plus $.02 each
1/2% over 4

Other Discounts
Musty

Sour

Infested

Smut

Stones

COFO

Animal Filth
Garlicky

Heat Damage
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9

Dockage: Dockage will be calculated by the
tenth and deducted from weight beginning at .1%

$0.20
$0.20
$0.20
$0.20
$0.20
$0.20
$0.20
$0.20

$0.04
$0.04
$0.08
$0.08
$0.12
$0.12
$0.16

Monetary Dockage
Addition to weight dock

11-15 $0.02
16-20 $0.04
21-25 $0.06
26-30 $0.08
3.1-35 $0.12
3.6-4.0 $0.16

plus $.04 each
1/2% over 4

WOCL

21-3.0 $0.02
3.1-4.0 $0.04
41-5.0 $0.06
51-6.0 $0.08
6.1-7.0 $0.10

plus $.03 each
1% over 7

IDK

6 $0.01
7 $0.02
8 $0.03
9 $0.04
10 $0.05
11 $0.06
12 $0.07
13 $0.08
14 $0.09
15 $0.10

plus $.02 each
1 point to 31

Storage: Storage rate will be .00167 per bushel per day. There will be a
a 15 day grace period to sell before storage will begin. On the 16th day
storage will revert back to day one. The grace period is 15 days from
date of delivery per each individual ticket.

ALL DISCOUNTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Effective June 5, 2017



