P.O. Box 380 Moundridge, KS 67107 620-345-3560 www.tmagrain.com

HARD RED WHEAT DISCOUNT SCHEDULE CANTON TERMINAL & SUMNER COUNTY

Test Weight		Moisture		Foreign Material		Monetary Dockage	
59.9 - 59.0	\$0.02	13.51 - 13.75	\$0.01	0.5 - 0.7	\$0.02	Addition to we	eight dock
58.9 - 58.0	\$0.04	13.76 - 14.00	\$0.02	0.8 - 1.0	\$0.03	1.1 - 1.5	\$0.02
57.9 - 57.0	\$0.08	14.01 - 14.25	\$0.04	1.1 - 1.3	\$0.04	1.6 - 2.0	\$0.04
56.9 - 56.0	\$0.12	14.26 - 14.50	\$0.07	1.4 - 2.0	\$0.06	2.1 - 2.5	\$0.06
55.9 - 55.0	\$0.18	14.51 - 14.75	\$0.10	2.1 - 2.5	\$0.08	2.6 - 3.0	\$0.08
54.9 - 54.0	\$0.26	14.76 - 15.00	\$0.13	2.6 - 3.0	\$0.10	3.1 - 3.5	\$0.12
53.9 - 53.0	\$0.34	15.01 - 15.25	\$0.16	3.1 - 3.5	\$0.12	3.6 - 4.0	\$0.16
52.9 - 52.0	\$0.42	15.26 - 15.50	\$0.19	3.6 - 4.0	\$0.14	plus \$.04 each	
51.9 - 51.0	\$0.50	15.51 - 15.75	\$0.22	plus \$.02 each		1/2% over 4	
50.9 - 50.0	\$0.60	15.76 - 16.00	\$0.25	1/2% over 4			
49.9 - 49.0	\$0.70	16.01 - 16.25	\$0.28				
48.9 - 48.0	\$0.80	16.26 - 16.50	\$0.31	Other Discounts		WOCL	
47.9 - 47.0	\$1.00	plus \$.03		Musty	\$0.20	2.1 - 3.0	\$0.02
46.9 - 46.0	\$1.20	1/4 over 1	6.5%	Sour	\$0.20	3.1 - 4.0	\$0.04
45.9 - 45.0	\$1.40			Infested	\$0.20	4.1 - 5.0	\$0.06
plus \$.20 each				Smut	\$0.20	5.1 - 6.0	\$0.08
pound ur	nder 45			Stones	\$0.20	6.1 - 7.0	\$0.10
				COFO	\$0.20	plus \$.0	
				Animal Filth	\$0.20	1% o	ver 7
				Garlicky	\$0.20		
Total Damage		Shrunken & Broken		Heat Damage		IDK	
2.1 - 3.0	\$0.06	3.1 - 4.0	\$0.01	0.3	\$0.04	6	\$0.01
3.1 - 4.0	\$0.12	4.1 - 5.0	\$0.02	0.4	\$0.04	7	\$0.02
4.1 - 5.0	\$0.16	5.1 - 6.0	\$0.03	0.5	\$0.08	8	\$0.03
5.1 - 6.0	\$0.20	6.1 - 7.0	\$0.05	0.6	\$0.08	9	\$0.04
6.1 - 7.0	\$0.24	7.1 - 8.0	\$0.07	0.7	\$0.12	10	\$0.05
7.1 - 8.0	\$0.28	8.1 - 9.0	\$0.09	8.0	\$0.12	11	\$0.06
8.1 - 9.0	\$0.32	9.1 - 10.0	\$0.11	0.9	\$0.16	12	\$0.07
9.1 - 10.0	\$0.36	plus \$.02				13	\$0.08
plus \$.04 each		1% over 10				14	\$0.09
1% over 10						15	\$0.10
						plus \$.02 each	
Vomitoxin	•	Dockage: Dockage will be calculated by the				1 point to 31	
1.1 - 1.5	\$0.05	tenth and ded	ucted fron	n weight beginning at	.1%		
1.6 - 2.0	\$0.10		_				

Storage: Storage rate will be .00167 per bushel per day. There will be a a **15** day grace period to sell before storage will begin. On the 16th day storage will revert back to day one. The grace period is **15** days from date of delivery per each individual ticket.

ALL DISCOUNTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

2.1 - 2.5

2.6 - 3.0

3.1 - 3.5

3.6 - 4.0

\$0.15

\$0.20

\$0.25

\$0.30

plus \$.05 each 1/2% over 4

Effective June 5, 2017